GAME NO. 852 & 870
JANUARY, 1980

¢ Mi DWAY’S

PARTS AND
OPERATING MANUAL

é
NO. 852 UP-RIGHT NO. 870 COCKTAIL
MIDWAY MFG. CO.
' L/H 10750 WEST GRAND AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
U.S.A.

PHONE: (312) 451-1360 CABLE ADDRESS: MIDCO  TELEX NO.: 72-1596



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS-UP-RIGHT 1
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS-COCKTAIL 2
SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS 3
NO. 852-SPACE INVADERS DELUXE UP-RIGHT-FRONT VIEW PICTURE 4-5
NO. 852-SPACE INVADERS DELUXE UP-RIGHT-BACK VIEW PICTURE 6-7
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY 8-9
PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY 10-11
NO. 852 ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST 12
NO. 870-SPACE INVADERS DELUXE COCKTAIL-PICTURES 13-15
CONTROL SHELF ASSEMBLY 16-17
NO. 870 ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST 18
FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY 20-21
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY 22-23
GAME BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT 24
GAME BOARD SCHEMATIC 25
MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT 26
MOTHER BOARD SCHEMATIC 27
WIRING SCHEMATIC-UP-RIGHT 28
WIRING SCHEMATIC-COCKTAIL 29
POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS LAYOUT 30
POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC 31
MONITOR SCHEMATIC (MOTOROLA) 32
MOTOROLA REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 33-34
MONITOR SCHEMATIC (WELLS-GARDNER) 35
WELLS-GARDNER REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 36-37
WELLS-GARDNER MONITOR SCHEMATIC-COCKTAIL 38

WARNING

THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO

SO MAY RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC
COMPONENTS.

COPYRIGHT ©@BY MIDWAY MFG. CO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NG PART OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE REFPROQDUCED BY ANY MECHANICAL | FHOTOGRAPHIC, OR ELEC-
TRONIC PROCESS, OR IN THE FORM OF A PHONOGRAPHIC RECORDING, NOR MAY IT BE TRAMSMITTED, OR
OTHERWISE COPIED FOR PUBLIC OR PRIVATE USE, WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM THE FPUBLISHER.

FOR PERMISSION REQUESTS, wRITE: MIDWAY MFG. CO., 10750 W. GRAND AVE., FRANKLIN PARK. IL 60131



LA

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR “DELUXE SPACE INVADERS”

INSTALLATION

1.  Remaove shipping cleats loeated on bottom of cabinet.

2. Install 4 provided leg levelers to bottom of cahinet and leve! cabinet.

3. The power is controlled by a switch focated on top of the cabinet. Plug into A.C. only,
116 volts, 60 cycles, In low line aréas {105 volts or less}, a hoost in the output voltage of
the transformer may be obtained by removing the wire from the 115 volt tap of the trans-
former and rewiring it to the 105 volt positian. :

VOLTAGE CONTROL POTS

Located on power supply board {(P.C. A082-90400-H00ﬂ}'and are preset at the factory. These
pots should nat be tampered with unless the Distributor Service Department is contacted.

MASTER VOLUME CONTROL

Located on game logic board {P.C. A0B4-80700-A852) cantrols the volume of aII sounds and
may be varied as desired by rotating pots.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

Located on game logic board {A084.90700-A852) and may be adjusted as indicated on separate
instruction sheet in hack hox area.

VOLUME
CONTROL D

ADJ. SW
P. C. A084-90700-A852

=

TG REMOVE CONTROL PANEL FOR SERVICE

1. Qpen coin box daar.

2 Unplug control panel jack located to the left of coin box opening.
3. Unlatch (2} clamps located on each side of cabinet,

4 Remove control panel far service.

HIGH SCORE AND NAME DISPLAY PROGRAM

1. Place switch #2 located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A0B4-90700-A852} in “DFF” pasition.

Close coin switch to display one credit on screen.

Depress One Player Select Button, “Preset Mode™ will be displayed on screen.

Depress One Player Select Button again to increase score until previous Hi Scare is beaten.

Depress Fire Button to start game. When all 1asar bases have been destroyed, the alphabet

will be displayed on the screen. A new name may now be programmed on the screen as

indicated by instructions on Control Panel.

.  Place switch #2 located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084 90700-A852) in “ON" position
to reestablish game mode.

NOTE: To reset Hi-Score {to 5000) and Name Display, deprass “ON-0OFF" switeh.

A

M051-00852-A009
' PAGE 1



GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR DELUXE “SPACE INVADERS” COCKTAIL TABLE

INSTALLATION
1. Remove shipping cieats jocated on botiere of cabinet.

2. install four (4) provided leg fevelers to bottom of cabinet and level eabinet

3, The power is controlled by a switth lopated on the bottom of the cabinet, Plug into ALC.
only, 115 voits, 63 cycles, in low line areas (105 volts or less), a boost in the output yoltage
of the transformer may be obtained by removing the wire from the 115 volt tap of the
transformer and rewiring it to the 105 volt position,

VOLTAGE CONTROL POTS
Lotated on Power Supply Board {P.C. A(82-80400-H000) and are preset at the factory. These

pots should not be tampered with unless the Distributor Service Department is contacted.

MASTER VOILUME CONTROL
{.ocated on Game Logic Board {P.C. A0S4-80700-A852) controls the volume of ail sounds and

may be varied as desired by rotating pot.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES
L ocated on Game Logic Board {P.G. AD84-90700-A852} and may be adjusted as indicated on

separate instruction sheetin cabinet. VOLUME
CONTROL ' D

ADJ. SW
P. C. A084-90700-A852
11

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH :
A ling voltage safety switch has been provided for youy protection, it is logated in the cahinet on

the left side of the coin door, When the coin doar is opened the circuit to the ling voitage is
interrupted. To restore power (when servicing}, pull switch fully out.

TO SERVICE GAME LOGIC BOARD
The game fogic board assembly is easily serviced by removing rear access door panel.

HIGH SCORE AND NAME DISPLAY PROGRAM

1. Place switch #2 located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084.90700-A852) in “OFF" position.
9. Close coin switch to display one cradit on screen. .

3. Depress One Player Select Button, #Praset Mode” will be displayed on screen.

4. Depress One Player Select Button again to increase score until previous Hi Score is beaten,
5. [lepress Fire Button 1o start game. When all fasar bases have been destroyed, the alphabet

will be displayed on the screen. A new name may now he programmed on the screen as
indicated by instructions on Control Panet,

8 Piace switch #2 located on Game Logic Board {P.C. ADS4-90700-AB52) in “ON" pasitien
to resstablish game mods.

NOTE: To reset Hi-Score {to 5,000} and Name Display, depress “ON-OFF” switch.

T0 SERVICE MONITOR
1. Open coin box door,

2. Release two clamps iocated above coin door ppening.

CAUTION: NEVER RELEASE CLAMPS UNLESS

THE LINE VOLTABE IS INTERRUPTED VIA

SAFETY SWITCH.

Rotate top panej on its hinges to an upright pesition,

4 Piace Monitor Support Bracket {tocated on left cabinet
wall} in provided hole in monitor chassis.

5. To restare power to monitor, pull safety switch fully out.

BACE D MO51.00870-A004

o




ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

SW. 1
COIN INFORMATION DISPLAYED ON SCREEN ON
COIN INFORMATION IS NOT DISPLAYED ON SCREEN OFF
GAME — RECORD NAME
: SW.2
GAME MGIE ON
RECORD NAME (SEE GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS) OFF
LASER BASES
: SW. 4
3 LASER BASES PER GAME ON
4 LASER BASES PER GAME ' OFF
GAME SELECTION
SW.5 SW.6 w7
UPRIGHT MODEL ON ON ON
COCKTAIL MODEL : QOFF arF OFF

NOTE: SWS.3 AND 8ARE NOTUSED THERE IS NO RAM/ROM TEST

MO051-00852-A005

PAGE 3



NO. 852 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE UPRIGHT — PICTURE

Ty

SPacE - [}

— IHr'F'i:.IﬁEHE;J: | [

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

& HALLY COWMPANY

PAGE 4



NO. 852 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE UPRIGHT — PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©° DESCRIPTION
1 | 0852-00901-01XF SEE THRU DISPLAY — 25-5/16" x 24-7/8" x 3/16"
2 | 0537-00903-0015 GLASS CHANNEL 24-1/4" LG.
3 | 0537-00903-0011 GLASS CHANNEL 26-1/4" LG. {2 REQ'D.)
4 | 0629-00902-0100 GLASS LIFT CHANNEL — 24" LG.
5 | 0852-00903-00XF BACKGROUND SCENERY CARD
6 | 0852-00902-00XF PLANET ARTWORK
7 | 0852-00907-00XF CONTROL SHELF OVERLAY
0017-00101-0639 #8 - 32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (6 REQ'D.}
0017-00104-0022 #8 WASHER {6 REQ’D.)
0017-00103-0061 #8 -32 HEX LOCKNUT SEMS. {6 REQ'D.)
8 | A739-00012-0000 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (5 REQ'D.)
9 | A090-00002-2001 DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR ASSY.
0017-00003-0102 COUNTER METERB V., 4 W.
10 | 0090-00002-02GR DOUBLE ENTRY CCIN DOOR FRAME ASSY.
0017-00101-0555 #6 - 32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.M.S. (3 REQ’'D.)
11 | 0017-00009-0393 BLK.SPEAKER GRILL W/4 1-1/2" SCR.
0017-00003-0187 6" x 9" SPEAKER 8 OHM, 9W.
12 | 0017-00102-0048 LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0026 LEG LEVELER NUTS (4 REQ'D.)
NOT SHOWN LIST
0017-00009-0033 BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ'D.}
0603-00131-0000 STRIKE (2 REQ’'D.)
0739-00902-0000 MIRROPANE MIRROR 24-13/16 x 23-3/4 x 1/4
0739-00102-0000 GLASS LOCK BRKTS. (2 REQ’'D.)
0739-00905-6000 CARDBOARD BEZEL
0739-00906-0000 SCREEN OVERLAY 13" x 4-1/2”
A739-00007-0000 DISPLAY INSERT ASSY.
0017-00031-0002 LAMP SOCKETS (5 REQ’'D.)
0017-00003-0052 LAMPS {5 REQ'D.)

0017-00041-0037

SPONGE RUBBER TAPE — 24" LG.

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 5



NO. 852 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE — BACK VIEW PICTURE

MIDWAY MFG, CO.
FAGE IE:- & BALLY CORPRHNY



R—

NO. 852 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE — BACK VIEW PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N© DESCRIPTION

1 | 0852-00903-00XF BACKGROUND SCENERY CARD

2 | 0017-00003-0225 CHEAT INTERLOCK SWITCH 125 V., 10 A.
0625-00133-00XF INTERLOCK SW. MTG. BRKT.

3 | 0017-00003-0187 6" x 9 SPEAKER 8 OHM, 9 W.

4 | A090-00002-2001 DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR ASSY.

5 | 0017-00003-0164 19 CATHODE RAY TUBE (C.R.T.}

6 | 0017-00003-0212 19 MONITOR CHASSIS W/YOKE
0592-00104-0100 CHASSIS MTG. BRKT. — R.H.
0532-00104-0200 CHASSIS MTG. BRKT. — L.H.

10
"
12

0161-00100-0000
0017-00101-0639
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
A739-00010-0000
3000-17155-0000
0080-00101-0000
A084-90000-1852
A084-90700-A852
0597-00012-0100
0597-00012-0200
A082-90400-H000
0624-00302-0100
0624-00902-0300
A852-00010-0000
A852-00018-0000
0586-00036-0000
0567-00106-0100

T.V.MTG. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

#8 - 32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 TUBE, 4 CHASSIS)
#8 WASHER (4 TUBE, 4 CHASSIS)

#8 - 32 HEX LOCKNUT SEMS. (4 TUBE, 4 CHASSIS)
DAG SPRING ASSY.

GROUND STRAPS

HIGH VOLTAGE SHIELD

MOTHER BOARD ASSY.

GAME BOARD ASSY.

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ASSY. — R.H.

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ASSY. — L.H.

POWER SUPPLY BOARD ASSY.

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 12" {4 REQ'D.)

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 2-1/2" {4 REQ'D.)
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.

MASTER CABLE ASSY'

ON-OFF SWITCH

SWITCH MTG. BRKT. .

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 7




ANYSIOD ATYE Y

0O 9IN AVMAIN

ATEWASSY JdNLIXIS LNIFISTHONRTS — IXN1I0 HIAVANI 3IVdS — 268 'ON

PAGE 8



NU, 33L —oFALE INVALULH UECLUALE —~ FLUUNRCDLENL FIATURLC AOQLCNVIDOL Y

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

0017-00101-0598

ITEM PARY N© DESCRIPTION
1 | 0017-00003-0046 18” FLUORESCENT LAMP (BLACK LIGHT)
2 | 0017-00021-0005 FLUORESCENT LOCKS (2 REQ’'D.)
-3 | 0017-00031-0036 LAMP HOLDERS (2 REQ'D.)
4 | 0017-00101-0573 #6-32 x 1/2 SLT. RND. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
5 | 0017-00041-0013 GROMMETS (2 REQ'D’)
6 | 0017-00021-0096 2 TERMINAL JACK — FEMALE
7 | 0017-00003-0026 BALLAST
8 | 0017-00101-0593 #3-32 x 1/4 PAN HD. EXT. SEMS. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
9 1 0017-00021-0079 STARTER HOLDER
10 | 0017-00003-0019 STARTER
11 | 0017-00101-0528 #5-40 x 3/4 R.H.M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
12 1 0017-00101-0025 #38 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD. SCR. (4 REQ’D.)
13 | 0739-00100-0000 FLUORESCENT BRKT.
NOT SHOWN LIST
0852-00902-00X F PLANET ARTWORK

#8 -32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.T.M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
{(MOUNTS PLANET ARTWORK TO FLUOR. BRKT.)

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 9



NO. 852 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE — PUSH BUTTON ASSY.

parngE 10



NO. 852 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE — PUSH BUTTON ASSY.

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N@? DESCRIPTION
1§ 0017-00009-6384 BUTTON
2 1 0016-00533-0000 SPRING
3 | 0017000090376 BUTTON HOUSING
4 | 0017-00104-0028 FLAT WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
5 | 0017-00100-0026 E-RING
A739-00012-0000 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (FIRST 5 ITEMS)
& | 0586-00107-0000 MOUNTING BRKT. '
7 | 0017-00103-0054 PAL NUT '
8§ | A739-00016-0000 SWITCH ASSY.
g | 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE
0 | 0017-00101-0526

45- 40 x 9/16 PHIL. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D)

~ NOTE: 5 PUSH BUTTONS PER GAME

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 11



NO. 852 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE UPRIGHT — ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

A624-00001-0000
0624-00101-0000
0017-00101-0628
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
0017-00009-0009
M052-00130-0001

ITEM PART N© DESCRIPTION
A852-00003-0000 .| LOWER BACK DOOR ASSY.
A852-00004-0000 UPPER BACK DOOR ASSY.
A097-00001-0000 LOCK ASSY. (1 UPPER, 1 LOWER)
0618-00117-0000 VENT SCREEEN (2 UPPER, 2 LOWER}
A623-00013-0000 CASH BOX COVER ASSY. '
A623-00110-0000 | CASH BOX ASSY.

CASH BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.

CASH BOX SIDE CHANNEL

#8 - 32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.).
#8 STEEL. WASHER {4 REQ'D.)

#8 -32 LOCKNUT SEMS. (4 REQ'D.)

TURN BUTTONS (2 REQ'D.}
TRANSPARENT TAPE (ORANGE) — 13" x 1"

PAGE 12

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




NO. 870 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE COCKTAIL - PICTURE

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A Ba LY COsPak

PAGE 13



NO. 870 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE COCKTAIL — PICTURE

@

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPARNY

PAGE 14



NO. 870 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE COCKTAIL — PICTURES
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N© DESCRIPTION
1 0870-00900-00XF GLASS TOP
2 0775-00104-00XF GLASS CLIPS {8 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0742 #8 x 1/2 PHL. TRUSS HD. SM.S. (16 REQ'D)
3 (851-00205-0000 PLEXI SCREEN OVERLAY
4 0870-00801-6600 RED - YELLOW - GREEN SCREEN OVERLAY
5 0870-60302-0000 T.V. BEZEL {CARDBDARD}
8 8775-00106-00XF MAIN ESCUTCHEON
7 Q715-00167-D0XF ESCUTCHEON ~ R.H.
A775-06083-0000 SHELF PLATE ASSY. {2 REQ'D.}
8 0775-00901-0600 LIGHT SHIELD {2 REQ'D.)
B775-G0112-00XF BKRT. BECAL {2 REQ'D.}
{(775-00100-00XF SHELF BRKT, {4 REQ'DL)
G017-06181-8017 #6 x 1/2 HEX HD, WD./W BLK. S.M.S. {4 REQ'D.}
9 6617-00082-0219 LAMP 14V, {4 REG'D.)
0017-00631-0044 LIGHT SOCKET (4 REQ'0)}
go17-00101-0014 #6 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD,/W S.M.S. (8 REQ'D)
10 ADI3-O0058-0000 FRONT DOOR ASSY. W/COIN METER
11 §090-00002018BK FRONT DOOR FRAME
12 0017-00003-0242 MONITOR & CHASSIS ASSY,
4851-00100-00XF TUBE BRKT. {4 REQ'D.}
0017-00181-0082 #10 x 3/4 HEX HD. S.M.5. {8 REQ'D.)
13 60317-00162.0048 LEG LEVELERS {4 REQ'D.}
8017-80163-0026 LEG LEVELER NUTS {4 REQ'D.}
14 0749-G0105-00XF PROP {ORANGE SUPPORT BRKT}
15 AG84-90600-1.852 MOTHER BOARD ASSY.
16 AB84-30700-A852 GAME BOARD ASSY.
NOT SHOWN LISY
SPEAKER ASSY,
917-60003-8187 SPEAKER (1 REQ'D.}
0549-G0128-00XF SPEAKER GRILL {1 REQ'D)
4017-00041-0576 SPEAKER GASKET {1 REQ'D.)
(547-00035-00XF SPEAKER BEZEL (1 REQ'D.)
G017-00101-0642 #8-32 x 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLTS {4 REQ'D.}
6017-06163-8061 #8 - 32 HEX NUT SEMS. {8 REQ'D.) )
4017-00069-0393 VENT GRILL (1 REQ'D)
G017-00101-8639 #8x 32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS {4 REQ'D.)
FAN ASSY.
0017.00063-0222 FAN
0771580110-Q0XF FAN PLATE
8876-00160-00XF VENT SCREEN
6017001010347 #6-32 x 1/2 PHIL. R.H.M.S. SEMS. {4 REQ'D.)
8017-00104-0008 #6 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ'D.}
8017-00163-0005 #6 - 32 HEX NUT {4 REQ'D}
0017-00101-0028 #8 x 5/8 SLOT. HEX HD.S.M.S, {4 REQ'D.)
0017-80009-0033 BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)
0017-80161-0025 #8x 1/2 HEX HD. S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.}
8610-80132-0000 STRIKE {Z REQ'D.)
§017.00101-0028 #8 x 3/4 HEX HD. S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
8017-00009-8439 HINGE {TOP ASSY.} {2 REQ'D.}

017001010082
0017-00101-0614
ATAB-00095-0008
0617-00101-0626
AgG27-30066-0000
amn7-e0101-0917

#10 x 3/4 HEX HD. S.M.S. {4 REQ'D}

#6 x 1/8 GVAL HD. WD. SCR. (2 REQ'D. }
INTERLOCK SWITCH ASSY.

#8 x 5/8 HEX HD. S.M.8. {3 REQ'D))
ON-OFF SWITCH ASSY.

#6 x 1/2 HEX HD. SM.S. (6 RECG'D))

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 15



ANVINDD KTIVE Y

00 9N AVMAIW

"ASSY 4T3HS TOHLNOGD — TIVANI0I IXN130 HIAVAN! 30VdS — 048 'ON

™ a4 A o



NO. 870 — SPACE INVADER DELUXE COCKTAIL — CONTROL SHELF ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N© DESCRIPTION
1 | A775-60003-0000 SHELF PLATE ASSY.
2 | 0775-00106-60XF ESCUTCHEON — MAIN
2 | 0775-00107-00XF ESCUTCHEON — R.H. PLAYER 2
3 | 9017-00101-0877 #6 - 32 x 5/16 PHiL. PAN HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
4 | 0017-00163-0005 #6 - 32 HEX NUT {2 REQ'D.)
b | 0017-00021-0002 #6 SOLDER LUG
- 6 | 0775-00101-00XF SWITCH MTG. BRKT.
7 | 0017-60101-0517 #5-40 x 1/4 SLOT PAN HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
8 | (017-00104-0009 #6 EXT. LOCK WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
9 | 0020-00240-0010 TENSION LEAF, 010 (2 REQ'D.)
10 | A775-00005-6000 SWITCH ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
11 | 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE (3 REQ'D.)
12 | 0017001010525 #5-40 x9/16 SLOT RD. HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
13 | AB69-00006-0000 KNOB & SHAFT ASSY.
14 | 0017-00100-0050 1/2 E-RING (2 REQ'D.)
18 | 0775-00701-06XF POST
16 | 0775-00902-0000 ROLLER
17 | 0017-00100-0015 5/32 E-RING
18 | 0017-00101-0720 #10 - 32 x 3/4 SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW
18 | 0017-00008-0384 BUTTON
20 | 0610-00593-0000 SPRING
21 | 0017-00008-0376 HOUSING
22 { 0017-00103-0054 PAL NUT 5/8 — 11
23 | 0017-00104-0028 FLAT WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
24 | 0017-00100-0025 1/4 E-RING
A738-060012-0000 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (ITEMS 19-24)
25 | 0775-00105-00XF SPACER
26 | 0586-00036-0000 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ASSY.
27 } 0017-06101-0522 #5-40 x 7/16 SLOT RD. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
28 | 0775-00801-0000 LIGHT SHIELD
28 | 0775-00100-00XF SHELF MTG. BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
30 | 0017-00101-0014 #6 x 1/2 SLOT HEX HD. M.S. (5 REQ'D.)
31 | 0017-00031-0044 LAMP SOCKET (2 REQ'D.)
32 | 0017-00063-0219 LAMP #194 14V. 27AWEDGE (2 REQ'D.)
33 | 0017.00032-0051 BUTTON SWITCH (MAIN CONTROL ONLY) (2 REQ'D.)

ﬁ'gg.‘gggyrﬂga co. PAGE 17



NO. 870 — SPACE INVADER DELUXE COCKTAIL — ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©@ DESCRIPTION
A097-00001-0000 LOCK ASSY.
A748-06003-0000 CASH BOX ASSY.
A627-00052-0000 CASH BOX COVER ASSY,
0625-00117-0060 CASH BOX GUIDE
A625-800024-0000 CASH BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.
0617-060101-0628 #8 - 32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS {4 REQ'D.)
0617-00103-0008 #8 - 32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)
AD84-50700-A852 GAME BOARD P.C. ASSY.
A084-90000-L.852 MOTHER BOARD P.C. ASSY.
A082-9564060-H000 POWER SUPPLY ASSY.
A749-000064-0000 TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
0624-30302-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 12" (4 REQ'D.)
624-00902-0500 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 6-1/2” (2 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0400 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ~ 4" (6 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-8300 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 2-1/2"
0597-06012-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ~ R.H.
0537-00012-0200 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ~ L.H.
0017.00101-0028 #8 x 3/4 HEX HD.S.M.S. (22 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0037 3/4.x 3/16 x 1/16 STL. WASHER (22 REQ'D.)
#017-00008-0418 PIN EXTRACTOR TOOL (PIN POPPER)

(MOLAX JACKS ONLY)

PAGE 18

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY



NOTES

This space is provided for personoil notes

PAGE 19



NO. 852 & 870 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE —~ FRONT DOOR ASSY.

FWVI HYTINJILYVd HNOA

NG INVONId30 35V SNOILVIHVA
‘YO0 NIOD 3ISVE SAVMAIW
‘310N

)

PACE 9N



NO. 852 & 870 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE — FRONT DOOR ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N© DESCRIPTION
1 | 06090-00902-0000 DRESS PLATE
0096-00902-0100 DRESS PLATE (W/0 PRESS BUTTON TO
START GAME)
2 | 0017-80101-0552 #6-32 x 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (2}
3 |0090-60117-03XF COIN ENTRY PLATE (25¢)
4 1 0090-00906-0000 PLASTIC START BUTTON
5 }0010-00607-0000 COMPRESSION SPRING
6 |0090-00013-0200 DOOR ASSY. DOUBLE ENTRY
7 1 0017-00005-0050 DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCREW & NUT
8 |00380-00002-02BR DOUBLE DOOR FRAME
9 | 0017-00005-0041 421 N.S. CAM
10 | 6090-00901-0000 DOOR SWITCH
11 | 0090-00126-01XF | SWITCH BACKUPPLATE
12 | 0017-00101-0528 #5-40 x 3/4” LNG. M.S.
13 | 0090-00303-0040 25¢ WINDOW
14 | 0090-00143-0000 COIN PLEX RETAINER
1% | 0017-00104-0002 SPLIT LOCK WASHER
16 | 6017-00007-0018 KEY HOOK
17 | 0017-001083-06005 #6-32 HEX NUT
18 10090-00010-0000 SW. PLATE & OILLITE ASSY.
19 10017-00100-0018 “E" RING
20 }0090-60131-0000 SWITCH
21 | 06080-50104-0000 TOP & BTM. COIN CHUTE W/BRKT. ASSY.
22 10017-00101-0598 #8-32 x 5/16 SCREW
23 10010-00181-0100 SPRING
24 1 06090-00128-00XF PIVOT POST
25 10010-00134-0000 SPRING
26 | 0090-00008-0000 ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
27 10093-00155-00XF REJECTOR LEVER
28 10017-00100-0012 “E” RING
29 10093-00151-60XF COIN GUIDE MTG. BRACKET
30 | 0080-000065-0600 COIN GUIDE ASSY.
31 | 0017-00101-0555 #6-32 x 5/16 SCREW
32 |0017-00005-0039 COIN SWITCH
33 |{06010-00557-2500 TRIP WIRE
34 10017-00007-0132 PUSH-ON RING (BIK)
35 10017-00101-0507 #4 - 36 x 3/4 SCREW
36 {0090-00128-00XF | SWITCH BRKT. - DOORTILT

AG90-00061-0000

OPTIONAL - ANTI-SPRING DEVICE ASSY. {REPLACES
[TEM NG. 30)

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY PAGE 21



A BALLY COMPANY

" MIDWAY MFG. CO.

NO. 852 & 870 - SPACE INVADERS DELUXE — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.

GE 22



St

NO. 852 & 870 — SPACE INVADERS DELUXE — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMEBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©o DESCRIPTION

1 | MT00-00058-8000 TRANSFORMER — 60 CYCLE — DOMESTIC (ORI}
MT00-00053-0000 TRANSFORMER — 50 CYCLE — FOREIGN

2 | 0017-60101-0017 #6 x 1/2 SLT. HEX HD. WD. SCR. {2 REQ'D.)

3 | 0017-00101-0637 #8 - 32 x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT (2 REQ'D.) WITH
0017-00103-0008 #8 - 32 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D.)

4 | 0720-00001-0200 2 POSITION FUSE BLOCK.
0017-00003-6103 FUSE 1 AMP
0017-00003-0006 FUSE 3 AMP

5 | 0017-00101-0018 #6 x 3/4 SLT. HEX HD. SCREW (5 REQ'D.)
0017-00003-0064 16 FT. LINE CORD — NOT SHOWN

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 23



COMPIHENT LAYUUT FRET RO MO - OO 51 00

i o el
-55. [ - ]
L]
1 76153 |
e E;r
E e = s
L p e @ E]: L ST § |:.
. — T amgiw ! ?
o . = %
@& prMa P raiss | L TaL5367 i s
- — | g
i ? - i = o
= o u
R MBIE 2l
8w braier | b 74153 | rapcaer TEST m P SRR u
I ] L g
= nomy  CHC = n
a7 T P =
B — 3
| [ TG | }- 442 TIFd | TaETA
£
L]
[REEE]
| MO o |
LLwoanol ) 14u1| [ air | b g7 |
* R s Aot —
Y oy W, ar
I ) i ]] ] "
i Y e e T
[ L e ——
boorearr | b Tan base | T e
5 T T
o o RO WO o, T L, Em O
Sa T AR T ke, e e
T (3] e W T —aA |
— = ] == e —fia ¥ I
| Top | S [ LIl 1 L ot 20 -
L) oy | T =
= v TN, =]
- . O OO = e oo .
np TR s o o S RN [IE
—— R i [ =
i & 1 i u
= R
P e G o ={En
5 — e i - L o | L
- o =D T i T S T s R
_ . __ . -'r.u\,u mr e s ]
o — L s e LT o e R o -
i e = . mn e e GEC
EEE T/ 0 jedeu
= S i TOE ane @ O
| oy SR SHE e e (R om cEd
= . e = oman L O
— s Bl WE. om o
:J’;"'JI" -m: N [t
. 7. = OERD T
= e B I e
- E - = T
DO 5 = ; I L. R T |
3 | e W ¥
- aumt .,
g —= —: == 7] =L i
® -
= el e
-2 I = 1 ]

PAGE 24

i
L
=50
i
Hé
Eaini
Huy

: 2
1.z
i3
25
£3
i
i



MOHAY MFG. CO,
10750 W. GRAND AVE.
FRANKLIV PARK, L. 6013/

GAME LOGIC P.C. ACB2-90700-A000
USED ON: SRICE IMADER IT COCKTAIL
DELUXE SPACE IMBDER UPRIGHT
DFLUXE SPACE IMADER COCKTAIL 0w | ERu8 e gy
SCHEMATIC PART NO. MOSI-00851-4002

ul SEimh
gﬂn
;i

e

[FOR

frmm o

;
RRC NETWORK o T T ”R )
TG ianeemme & [O50UI020MR0
' 4 A A % | USED DN SPACE IHVADER TLONLY .
LR 2w ok,
Ty
xey _I“ %
-
.
N
H
.
1
h
] ———
Lo —
vt 5 g% 2
' \ 2 T [ £0SE.
v 415367
I H PREETE L
[ ny
. W,
7 N
.
' 8
' 0
:
: 3
1 NOISE GENERATOR
'
' o
. b e
1 & LB 43900
b M
1} i
X 7442 [VADER HIT
\ E3
1 llz (3 2E,
5
; SR
, + 1T ——e 412V, DEC.
) L - + _Lgwr
1 —l:a&"c’v.
' &
' =
' }os. |
;
1 o3
N 1 L2
I o
Vo
oo )
I [
1 I LORL
1 i
. 20 [
o ! a
- 1 2 "
) 23 24 e
Iy M e
1 [ “» = 2 e
1 s . B :
I D 5 1OMF, S
| ] vee B }- >
: o ok |
P : (2 nss00 (wile L R
1 1 i L 208 <as 220K 3300
. - .
L 5 s |—
R o s
1 ! T -
! ! y ) & 1 3—&&1
] 1 [ 1 MEBIa241
b | g : Bz . i W
| “ e
| 2 wame eeser [N e SAUCERHIT.
. . o) s
L4 ; T, o '3
+ Liome
. 257
H - B " . AMPLIFIER
! : e .
P . 100K - g
woT 9seo 7404 E " - Tas-
PEEE - EEEEEE o " H o L
b 23 5 2lafel ol oluls]
2 tEEEREEFEEEFEE EER EEERE § 2 % 188 e
i \ 33
3 € **%5  car-B388 LI 4 b




9¢ 39Vd

ANYANOD ATva v

09 9IN AUMaIN

52

ﬁ
O- ,aa 0- 20
anlY . ':(:
oM ; tow

o,

Y
ROM TYPE STRAPPING
" SEE SCHEMATICT

330

A30A

530a,

330

0

]

dﬂl

6

DOTTED ROW

QUTLINES (28 Im‘)

FOR 64% Ulll-

e

D

e

s i e

ric)

i

2107C

8 2107¢c

l gr=

{
N
]

F

2107¢ @ 2107

2107¢ 2107c j
@ ¢

2107¢

E] 2107

o= e
®

= 1 i]

2io7E

TR
ol 1@“5

RIS

R

-

TA(57 i

74157 f

e
i

T_ St |'|' I -I' GD [?'-\ -'1
1

ﬂﬂ

B A COLUMN
_ COLUMN

—_ 7

ROWS ONLY

1 i

56
800—-\4— 1 ]
g 93|3 2 3
g 95|# T 2
SEE —— S ]
DETAIL .
[ @ ] B
[ . X
& ] £

| TQI.SOQ{
&)
=3
(==

8e 7 BeL
(I B

[« =}
re02
o

| Misq2 {

5

i |

g -
2 z 2
M | |

MOS1-0008 32 - A0 |

TEKA

xl
il

FOR OPEN COLLECTCR

1K

il

I

JIRN: -
1 8
* L

(T
Rl
sl

Go

il

[

O [ﬂ»rp @

LONF
Gzse
ELEc

|0@0°Dil|j°00ll00090|

H

®
3
L™ 9

AOM SIZE
5 STRARPING
DETAILS 58

v
e

[0)]
NN
RSN BRLEY

T

& ALL CAPACI QRS MARKED
ARE O.IMF 25V MIN.CER,
ANIAL LEAD,
W 74L08 (3pc) CAN BE SUBSTH
TUTED WITH 74C8, TALSIZE,
4126, TAA26 WHEN STRAPP
X TG +5V WITH AESISTOR
.
CAN BE sunmu-reu vnm
TALE 32, 7ALSAG, TABH, M
TALSIZS, THIZY, T44E5 vmzu
STRAPPED TO COMNON WITH
STRAP €7
ALL POLARIZED CAPS ARE
TANYALUM UNLESS NOTE!
OTHEAWISE,

MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT

A084-90000-L000



— g6
- T e L T v . e et S S e e e a6 0 g0 on2
i aplo
g ][ . X X x AQI ::O‘DI‘
x ~ ™ x x = v ~— x
-~ ACORELS BUS abiz o;u nors
2h82 Ati4 o o cow
"‘.‘T: Ry RAM ADDRERS BYE
o
<& i_- €5 R LY QPTLMAL LS
sz ' e N - e
I . o "
[ T b — ey
b by - - Avnd
33 -
P e
| F..,.,,.._
H 3
N
N N
‘ N
NOTE 1 DTHER AvAMLABLE CHIPS AND.
150a STRAP ARRANGEMENT If USED
oo wra { e [ sen] see| sa |53 lsz
1804 HOM. o 18| ranea ] pines
D 51
B&) 86| 22h .,i* 2rsm| ame [apws [ Aot | apiz [ com | ese [com
9 » 13 i
| #92 ap " \ 7708 | WWTEL | Aoio | AO11 | awiz | cow | wzv "o
ruwl“; -~ "a“} t arie | T | AGh | AGIZ | ADts [ADID | st2v | -y
o S R
e \ oms| 1 [0 {korz [ a0 | cow |apio| com
l_ [ N\
> Fa |z o \
o822 A \
' CPu \
i) v INTEL N
" 80804 .
i ¥ (1 LN 1 N
8| g
Ba)® Jue o A7 . A
Ts30 9 \
\
x
:Sh
. ' :
14 h
wr \
= aws \
sy I ordae  aon ol N
a3 ones - _;:
F3 e N
; i L300 - (s N
s 2 AOIE 0 \:
F&" - — o \
o i% nok \
‘ 9322 B
. ; 2
v
5S4 2 U pm——
3 = 3,.°! =i st
<] " 4 2 rou™
3 ® Al
L s : S0
. [}
D L Ll s | o
W B ey WY 7Yoo BX
3 L E| -
e ok
8| (et
l2 -
. — .
1 | FEFT o1 s H
BAN Do o dd o ol el s e clad ARNEER- PR -
KAX ARNAKEEASLALAKLAN s ht\'n“:;:.co
1 ) L (NI ARARNR} (TTIRENN) II1RNRX] BRRLEE B b L BRbRenuququtpynepnoeent 1t ]
11T 1 sE ZIyEIEly goNnisss 5283382 c5EBEE B t3 2 U$3333:88853535358428 o 58
z s 338 g 338422 22 432
i | i £ Eié\.,...';;:..J ‘ e wa —/ A e 75 SRR P nnaniegdy £ o3
i 5 H
H

MOTHER BOARD SCHEMATIC
A084-30000-L000



8¢ 39Vd

e mnmmmwe — - — — T
- oo e fBl iy B VI Sy “ELLE SPICE NAOER
Lo i MOV 5. OO
= Vet mep D, | el SONMCIOR 0750 W GRAND WVE
oo d H '
" H— Y ~BRN e i‘-‘ ‘: g P ‘F%-k.?i: T ™ T“'?G 5
B IR
: ’ ; { :
;e = k! MOTHER BOARD EC.A082-90000-LO00
: : '. ‘_SEL,C('I _L
e L] 2 T
P i
2l eow o 14 L WIRING SCHEMATIC PART NO, MOS(- 30852 4002
: by
fc  ys uny E ’
"""" POl O U O O TR A O O ol
g et S s
' EH a-u
| i 1-8
1 PIN CONNECTOR :. A By
: &
I IR, ] —— : o
.

1
!
:
'
+
’
'
.
'
1}
'
'
1
1
H
1
' GAME LOGIC BOARD P C.AG82-90700-A000
'
wilth H
LN 3 !
1
'
YEL A !
S— '
.
AWIECH SYMROLE !
S RLAC R "L NORWALLY OPE PO 111 ST !
BLUSRLUE | A= RE T CLOBTD WM - : :
WA BROWN | waWHITE ERG! GO SWS. ' *
RAGREEN | ToYELLOW MORMALLY CLDIE P
* OBEN WHER inw L |
ﬁsmﬂ’. EHERDL v v
8- WDICAYES. GAEEN 1 [ 1
WIRE WITH MED TRACER -]J! MARE § BREAK H !
b H }
rOMPER Tew L L MOTOR cAM A . % s
i Sl e
- ETTY TR H
Sic-GaeiLLaTing 7. WFG, CAPAGI TOR SPEAKER ' ¢
H
&9 :‘ H
- -l_ el




MT-38 XKFORMWER &0 CY,

6 39Vd

- MT.55 XFGRMER £G CY T T
¢ P tinl ral e r"l"‘l "DELLXE SAOCE INRDER" COCKTAN MOCEL | i
- 0% o E f o fr | MOMY MG CO i
. ’ 2HD ;
' e o i | st coumcion 0750 W GRAND AVE. e - dmavge LEBGEET
T —— ; L?_*:—an'—_e& E " L 6O =%?;"1E ==Pl,'i~?ER' TREL "Pﬁjﬁn
RED i E i ) ll“lg L) 5’1 ! FRAAKLINY PARK,
LY ‘ P‘f_ﬂ"'_l‘m - T o
OH-OFF T | &3 [ Ven o ,},‘ dagreer
WL . y ' ' H | _ _ AF = b = N =T
P P . | MOTH ARD B C. AD8B2-90000-L00C e s i STHE e
=] I "—’— ¥ ]
RN L Vo b
| H i !
. i ! ' 1
SAEETY i ! ! M: 810 fa i :
H, ' f \ 1 i 1 )
: L | : -9 WIRING SCHEMATIC PART NO. MOSI-00B7Q - AGO2
oRK o E ;:__‘iﬂ g-8 i % - |
4 ' 1 } 1 !
= o iea "
E I i ' o
] '
N E :.d.-i—lﬂﬂ*—ﬂlﬂ— ST T Em Tt Ry T e A T qaw e g g —
| : TR e TR g i [T . .
L g L, L N e
¢Rm b Tolivmow  wo || 4F &2 2 8 08 & 8 8 12 R SR ceemenaas e
T \ LTE Pam COMNECTON
| P
PURPLE P et . et
P L — b
N I ! ' 3 [l 1 .
| P LS —7.1” ! E .;;—: ‘: ) . g—‘—. ¥-R
1 : it | 1 , 13PN COMMECTOR | pubt €6 . |
o | — . et
[e— b= [ 183 i ' 1
C ¥-0 Ll vzl wem
RS el ! 5 16 71N CONNECTOR LT e
e - i | ; t?" G-y )
I 1 et = . -
) 1 | :
! H ' M - -
RN LET | L'-;[:
—8 ,_.._l-l-hlﬁ_ I“—i———‘ﬂ‘ ) | e KEY
! H [N
wi¥ch i H
AA—He | GAME LOGIC PC.ADBZ-30700- AQCD
1 [y
e ey !
1 .
" wl|-8 H ]
WIRE COLOR CODE FWITCH JYWROLE ’ P
N SORANG ¥ opt - : !
T e | Tt o 4|, ESSUNIE
BR= N w-wu:lg' I r = ] O Sws. ' '
et et o : :
§=GREEN ALY LM N A
EXAMPLE ENERIZED. of ok of R v
a-n iNoicares oneew | ' hs i : '
WIRE WITH RED TRACER %m:;mu R ! !
A T Ten 11, wotor caw R-Y :L_, \
R ony | T et oM ‘1’) WITCH MONITOR CENTER{IMG SUPPLY : : :
Sac-gac Laring T WO CAPAE TTOR R.C.ADS0-3G504 - 4500 - cn e !
| T
.._1_4




S5

TANT
M

TANT,

() emgizs

W (N5 2308
Cser
) Snaiz3
wox
[ m—e
 —
— 4
o P
— A
1
uy
=

TAMOS

+
I Jike v
i FMF
FE Ty
] ]
€)
L
 Ee|
]

MWy

So0

A m+ MF POWER SUPPLY : 5
I _m I 25 AQB2 $0400-HI00Q r ﬁ.@m |
i : = A\
EL Y ‘i

o O
20,000 GOO0 “
MF M 470 MF; \__
Gy kT T3 _ @
ﬁﬂ.nu _

JACK o hzm

m___ B A=

] 4
B:

=
B 5'-'l-f|

TEMIZUC

HEPE
tt
J MF]

S0

UL

M RO
SeaAn 0
8 =l ]

0
Sna ms[jf}%

4.7 iewl

PAGE 30



|
J .
! 1
X ]
] i
! °2 COIN
) , COUNTER
! |
. i
! 784
! M3 .
i
3# N - ‘f\ ' o212V
. ()IN4C04 3 2700, .
Y 'w : 3 s
O MF, [
| R A SOV, - X
| 6000 MAT - o !
| 35v. !
' 1
] e comne {23+ SENSE
. i
! o L_JL_..‘,_.Y_.A\_.., A <57np N
! (2) INS824
; ,_.r\___q\_._rL_.*._ﬁ éuxn_ E3- 1\
+
| SN, R N !
1
I f
\ i
| 20000 MF. | + ‘
” iev. 53 '
. _#._f\._< X
1
|
| l6 RESET
\_I§1+_ N
|
f ]
ya.| :
I + 2|
! T &_-SENSE
! ~ |2000MF. 124
’ ey, 1041 :
|
! ézocou
| |
| fat AS (L
| (2) IN2004 b RETIN
| T él A
]
-' 79MO5UC o2 Y. INJ
: . el  Y.LED
el | INGUOA4 v
hd ]l !
) ]
. !
i a5 1G00MF, !
| @) AL4BX - X
e 373 !
{ ]
] | I
| i ‘
i i | \
JelONOWT | b
’ 4% LED ALAMP HETURN
o !
| [ 1



	Table of Contents
	General Instructions
	Switch Adjustments
	Parts Information
	Soundboard Schematics
	Motherboard Schematics
	Interconnection Diagram
	Power Supply Schematics

